Cancer Support Team

2900 Westchester Avenue, Suite 304

Purchase, NY 10577

Support

Care. Support. Compassion. Always free of charge.

2025 ANNUAL REPORT

T.914/777-2777 Email: cst@cancersupportteam.org
F.914/777-2780 Website: www.cancersupportteam.org

Mission Statement: Cancer Support Team’s mission is to enhance the quality of life of patients and families affected
by cancer. Our goal is to increase access to essential health care services, by providing professional nursing
education, social work counseling, case management and other supportive services free of charge and without
regard to insurance coverage to our clients at any stage of the illness.

Dear Friends,

As we reflect on our wonderful accomplishments and challenges, we wanted to share with you some highlights of the
important ways that your support has aided us in achieving our mission. During the past fiscal year, we:

e Assisted 1,227 patients and families.

e Conducted 6,694 patient visits (in the home, the community, CST office or by telemedicine).

e Distributed $91,698 patient financial assistance grants.

e Provided 716 rides to chemotherapy and radiation appointments through our volunteer drivers program.

The following is an unaudited overview of Cancer Support Team’s income and expenses for the fiscal year ended

December 31, 2025

Total Support and Revenue:

Program Expenses:

Management and General Expenses:

Fundraising Expenses:
Total Expenses:

Change in Net Assets:
Net Assets:

Board of Directors

Rupert Walters, Chair

Mark Rice, Treasurer

Daniel Bernstein, Esq., Secretary
Anne Angevine, MD

Severine Blond

RuthAnn Brazill

Vinay Dheer

Lisa Edmiston

$1,949,157

$1,515,379
$ 389,617
$ 195,815
$2,100,811

-$ 151,654

$3,037,692

Mark Edmiston

Bonnie Gould

Naphtali Joseph

Betty Kelly

Carla Volpe Porter, Esq.
Christopher Sediqzad
Daniel Smith, MD
Frank Webers



Cancer Support Team is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-
deductible to the extent allowed by law.



