



2025 ANNUAL REPORT

Cancer Support Team
2900 Westchester Avenue, Suite 304
Purchase, NY 10577

T. 914/777-2777
F. 914/777-2780

Email: cst@cancersupportteam.org
Website: www.cancersupportteam.org

Mission Statement: Cancer Support Team's mission is to enhance the quality of life of patients and families affected by cancer. Our goal is to increase access to essential health care services, by providing professional nursing education, social work counseling, case management and other supportive services free of charge and without regard to insurance coverage to our clients at any stage of the illness.

Dear Friends,

As we reflect on our wonderful accomplishments and challenges, we wanted to share with you some highlights of the important ways that your support has aided us in achieving our mission. During the past fiscal year, we:

- Assisted 1,227 patients and families.
- Conducted 6,694 patient visits (in the home, the community, CST office or by telemedicine).
- Distributed \$91,698 patient financial assistance grants.
- Provided 716 rides to chemotherapy and radiation appointments through our volunteer drivers program.

The following is an unaudited overview of Cancer Support Team's income and expenses for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2025

<u>Total Support and Revenue:</u>	\$1,949,157
Program Expenses:	\$1,515,379
Management and General Expenses:	\$ 389,617
Fundraising Expenses:	\$ 195,815
<u>Total Expenses:</u>	\$2,100,811
Change in Net Assets:	-\$ 151,654
Net Assets:	\$3,037,692

Board of Directors

Rupert Walters, Chair	Mark Edmiston
Mark Rice, Treasurer	Bonnie Gould
Daniel Bernstein, Esq., Secretary	Naphtali Joseph
Anne Angevine, MD	Betty Kelly
Severine Blond	Carla Volpe Porter, Esq.
RuthAnn Brazill	Christopher Sediqzad
Vinay Dheer	Daniel Smith, MD
Lisa Edmiston	Frank Webers

Cancer Support Team is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.